100-04
•  Built-in Automatic Check Valve
•  Drip Tight, Positive Seating
•  Globe or Angle Pattern
•  Service Without Removal From Line
•  Every valve factory-tested
The Cla-Val Model 100-04 Hy-Check Valve is a
hydraulically operated diaphragm valve with a built-in check

© Copyright CLA-VAL - Specifications subject to change without notice.
Cla-Val Product ID
HOW TO ORDER
PROPER IDENTIFICATION
For ordering repair kits, replacement parts, or for inquiries
concerning valve operation, it is important to properly identify Cla-Val
products already in service by including all nameplate data with your
inquiry. Pertinent product data includes valve function, size, material,
pressure rating, end details, type of pilot controls used and control
adjustment ranges.
IDENTIFICATION PLATES
For product identification, cast-in body markings are supplemented
by identification plates as illustrated on this page. The plates,
depending on type and size of product, are mounted in the most
practical position. It is extremely important that these identification
plates are not painted over, removed, or in any other way rendered
illegible.
INLET
EINTRITT
ENTREE
ENTRADA
SIZE &
CAT NO.
STOCK
NO. CODE
MFD. BY CLA-VAL
NEWPORT BEACH, CALIF, U.S.A.
This brass plate appears on valves sized 21/2” and larger and is
located on the top of the inlet flange.
INLET
INLET
SIZE &
CAT NO.
STOCK
NO.
FLOW
MFD. BY CLA-VAL NEWPORT BEACH, CALIF. U.S.A.
CODE
SIZE &
CAT NO.
STOCK
NO.
FLOW
MFD. BY CLA-VAL NEWPORT BEACH, CALIF. U.S.A.
CODE
SIZE &
CAT NO.
STOCK
NO.
CODE
MFD. BY CLA-VAL
NEWPORT BEACH, CALIF.
U.S.A.
REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE
STK.
NO.
SER.
NO.
CAT.
NO.RP-4
CLA-VAL NEWPORT BEACH, CA.
RESERVOIR
END
C
¨
ª
SIZE &
CAT NO.
STOCK
NO.
SPRING
RANGE
MFD. BY CLA-VAL NEWPORT BEACH, CALIF. U.S.A.

This aluminum plate is included in pilot system  modification kits and
is to be wired to the new pilot control system after installation.
  How to Order
Because of the vast number of possible configurations and
combinations available, many valves and controls are not shown in
published product and price lists. For ordering information, price and
availability on product that are not listed,  please contact your local
Cla-Val office or our factory office located at:
P. O. Box 1325
Newport Beach, California 92659-0325
(949) 722-4800
FAX (949) 548-5441
		  www.cla-val.com   |   info@cla-val.com
		  E-Cla-Val Product ID (R-01/2026)
© Copyright CLA-VAL - Specifications subject to change without notice.
• Globe or angle pattern are the same price
• Ductile iron body and bronze trim are standard
• X46 Flow Clean Strainer or X43 “Y” Strainer are included
• CK2 Isolation Valves are included in price on 4” and larger valve
sizes (6” and larger on 600 Series)
  Unless Otherwise Specified
1.	Model Number
2.	Globe or Angle Pattern
3.	Adjustment range (as
application)
4.	Valve Size
5. Threaded or Flanged
6. Body and Trim
Materials
7. Optional Features
8. Pressure Class
  When Ordering, Please Specify
  Limited Warranty